COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 9
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-16-2-1022

Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Environmental Program Management

Modification Number: P0004

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU | ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63;: MCA and Appendices Article Vi, Sect 703;
MCCA Article XII, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW NGR
5-1, Chapter 3.

[X] a. FUNDING

[ ] b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS
[1 c. TERMINATION

]_d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE:

FED Allotment - 75% S 308,747.00]8 7600003 316.347.00

CPP 100% $ 8530018 =S 853.00

TOTAL FEDERAL ALLOTMENT| §_309,600.00 | 5 7,600.00 | § 317 ,200.00

) AFP - 75% $ 308747008  7,60000 |5 316.347.00

CPP100% $  853.00]% B S 853.00

TOTAL FEDERAL AFP| §_309,600.00 | § __ 7.600.00 | § 317.200.00

STATE__ |Allotment - 25% State § 10291566 |$ 253333 |§ 105,448.99

STATE _ |AFP - 25% State $ 10291566 | 2,533.33|$ 105,448.99

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: Upward Obligation, Appendix 1022, ANG Environmental Program Management for Fiscal Year 2016.
2. SUMMARY: Add Federal and State Allotment

3. ACTION: TAG signature and review of the ANG Environmental Program Management Appendix 1022, MOD 4.

Return signed modification to MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperative Agreements, x4775/4709.

4. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

5. Replace pages 5-6 of Appendix 1022, FY 16 with updated attachment.

6. As FY2016 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
modification.

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in
full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties i rized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.

THE STATE OF N RK: NATIORAL, BUREAU:
BY: BY- """L
ANTHO . AN - LA NCE MNASHLEY
Major General, NYANG Colonel, MSA
The Adjutant General USPFO for New York
Date: 7%«? / I} pate: __ 7 4Py
APPROVEDAS TO leZ:RM: APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
BY: , " A LAEY, % - BY: /job %——
Counsel Robert G. Conway, Jr., mzy Counsel Sean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG
Date: 23 é;ﬂ Lo/ 4 Date: O()é Jb';ﬂ&é/é




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-16
AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
CAPPED AT GS 10 STEP 5 @75%
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-16-2-1022

MOD #4 AS OF: 9/8/2016
VALIDATED CURRENT REVISED
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES FUNDING (AFP) ALLOCATION CHANGE +/- | ALLOCATION
GABRESKI CAPPED SALARY
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% $ 50,500.00 | $ 50,500.00 | $ - |'$ 5050000
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 28,142.00 | $ 28,142.00 | $ - |$  28142.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% $ 3,55000 | $ 2,950.00 | § 600.00 | $ 3,550.00
CPP $ 208.00 | $ 208.00 | $ i 208.00
"TOTAL FEDERAL 3 82,400.00 | § 81,800.00 | § 600.00 | §  82,400.00
IKA $ .
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $ 1683333 | & 16.833.33 | § - |$ 1683333
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $ 938067 | $ 9,380.67 | § =l $ 9,380.67
OTHER THAN PS 25% $ 1,18333 | $ 983.33 | § 20000 | $ 1,183.33
(TOTAL STATE 3 ~ 27,397.33 | § 27,197.33 | § 200.00 | $§  27,397.33 |
106TH AFP| § 82,400.00 $ £1,800.00 | § 600.00 [§  82,400.00
NIAGARA CAPPED SALARY : ‘ s ;
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% $ 4183800 | $ 41,838.00 | § - |'s 4183800
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 22.411.00 | $ 22,411.00 | $ - |s 2241100
OTHER THAN PS 75% $ 1,886.00 | $ 1,886.00 | $ vl X3 1,886.00
CPP $ 165.00 | $ 165.00 | $ A B 165.00
(TOTAL FEDERAL $ 66,300.00 | § 66,300.00 | § - |$ _ 66,300.00
KA $ =
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $ 13,.046.00 | $ 13.94600 | § - |'$  13,946.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $ 747033 |8 747033 | § $ 7,470.33
OTHER THAN PS 25% $ 62867 | $ 62867 | § -~ 13 628.67
[TOTAL STATE S 22,045.00 | § 22,045.00 | § - |§  22,045.00
107TH AFP| § 66,300.00 $ 66,300.00 | § - |$  66,300.00
HANCOCK CAPPED SALARY
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% $ 30,144.72 | $ 2242265 $ 772207 |$  30,144.72
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% B 2505528 | 5 2577735 | 8 7220718 25,055.28
OTHER THAN PS 75% $ 156.00 | § 156.00 | § = s 156.00
CPP $ 144.00 | $ 14400 | § - s 144.00
" TOTAL FEDERAL 3 55,500.00 | § 48,500.00 | $§ __ 7,000.00 | $§ _ 55,500.00
KA H -
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% 3 10,04824 | 5 747422 | 257402 %  10,04824
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $ 835176 | § 859245 | $ 240.89)| $ 8,351.76
OTHER THAN PS 25% $ 5200 s 5200 | $ 52.00
"TOTAL STATE s 18,452.00 | § 16,118.67 | § 2,333.33 | § _ 18,452.00
174TH AFP| § 55,500.00 $ 48,500.00 | §  7,00000 | §  55,500.00 |
STRATTON
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% $ 33,800.00 | S 33,800.00 | § - |$ 3380000
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 18,100.00 | § 18,100.00 | $ $  18,100.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% $ 400000 | s 400000 $ $ 4,000.00
CPP $ 20000 | s 20000 | $ - 13 200.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 3 56,100.00 | § 56,100.00 | § - |$  56,100.00
KA $
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% 3 11,26667 | $ 11.266.67 | $ - 1$ 1126667




FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $ 6,033.33 | $ 6,033.33 | § - s 6,033.33
OTHER THAN PS 25% $ 1,333.33 | § 133333 | $ - s 1,333.33
[ TOTAL STATE 3 18,633.33 | § 18,633.33 | § - 1§ 18,633.33
109TH AFP| § 56,100.00 S §6,100.00 $0.00|$§  56,100.00
STEWART CAPPED SALARY
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% $ 36,927.73 | $ 3692773 | - |$  36927.73
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 19,836.27 | $ 19,836.27 | $ - s 1983627
OTHER THAN PS$ 75% $ -
CPP $ 13600 | $ 136.00 | § - s 136.00
 TOTAL FEDERAL s 56,900.00 | § 56,900.00 | § - |$  56,900.00
KA $
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% 3 12,309.24 | $ 12,309.24 | § = |$ 1230924
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $ 6.612.09 | $ 6,612.09 | § - s 6,612.09
OTHER THAN PS 25% $ - |s - |3 - |3 =
"TOTAL STATE s 18,921.33 | § 18,921.33 | § - |§  18,921.33
105TH AFP| § 56,900.00 B 56,900.00 | § - |$  56,900.00
GRAND TOTAL CAPPED SALARY - .
(ALL BASES) VALIDATED - SALARY 75% $ 193,210.45 | § 185.488.38 | $ 772207 |$  193.210.45
FEDERAL FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 11354455 | § 114,26662 | $ (72207)| $ 11354455
OTHER THAN PS 75% $ 9,592.00 | § 899200 $ 600.00 | $ 9,592 00
CPP $ 853.00 | $ 853.00 | $ - s 853.00
-I_OTAL FEDERAL $317,200.00] § 309,600.00 | § 7,600.00 | $  317,200.00
IKA $0.00] $ - |3 - 13 .
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $64,403.48| $ 6182946 | S 2574028 6440348
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $37,848.18| $ 38,088.87 | $ 24069)|$ 3784818
OTHER THAN PS 25% $3,197.33| $ 299733 |8 200.00 | $ 3,197.33
TOTAL STATE $105,449.00] § 102,915.66 | § 2,533.33 105,448.99
AL $422, 3 [$ 10,133.33 | §  422,648.99 |
$ 317,200.00 $  309,60000| 5 760000 $  317,200.00 |
TOTAL STATE AFP| § 105,448.99 B 102,915.66 | 5 253333 | §  105,448.99




October 2015

c. Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance: The total dollars expended through Federal acquisition. This dollar
amount may reflect anticipated In-Kind Assistance and be updated as KA is approved, but as a minimum shall reflect
the total dollars accomplished through In-Kind Assistance in support of this Appendix for each fiscal year as it occurs.

d. The following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs:

1. Fiscal Year 2016: Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Doflars Obligated
Federal Share 100% $ 853.00 g 853.00
(CPP)
Federal Share 75% $316.747.00 $.316.747.00
Federal Total $317,200.00 $ 317,200.00

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $

State Cost Share 25% $ 105,448.99 $ 105,448.99

2. Fiscal Year : Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
Accomplished ai, in-Kind Assistance $ ’

3. Fiscal Year : Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
Accomplished a$s In-Kind Assistance $ ’

4. Fiscal Year : Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
Accomplished a$s In-Kind Assistance $ ’

5. Fiscal Year : gpproved Budget/(AFP) ;otai Dollars Obligated

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance §

W912P(-16-2-1022 5



Legaoy Dol Vorsinn .o
Page 1 of 2 Pages
Air National Guard Readiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO: DOCUMENT NUMBER: 105

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G3 DATE ISSUED: AUGUST 30, 2018

Air National Guard Readiness Center 106th Rescue Wing ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
3501 Fetcher Drive USPFO for New York REGISTER NUMBER: 1026144

330 Old Migkayuna Road
Latham, NY 12110-2224

Joint Base Andrews, MD 20762 Doc ID # 010261441050

BA Approving Official:
Elsctronically Authenticated AP/
Luis F Maldonado, Major, USAF

SYMBOL: 5763840 (58) Operation and Maintenance, Air NationalGuard {3840) FY: 2018

SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds is at the BA

BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED

LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT

DIRECT FUNDING

BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 17.504,000.00 588,200.00 18,082,200.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration and Servicewide Activities 6,800.00 880000
TOTAL DIRECT 17,510,800.00 588,200.00 18,099,000.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 17,510,800.00 588,200.00 18,099,000.00

SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

DIRECT
Previous Amount 2,336,300.00 5,645,700.00 1,101,100.00 8,427,700.00
Net Change 0.00 0.00 0.00 588,200.00
Revised Amount 2,336,300.00 5,645,700.00 1,101,100.00 9,015,900.00
Cumulative 2,336,300.00 7,982,000.00 9,083,100.00 18,099,000.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS
Standard Remark Text

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/OR

REGULATCORY LIMITATIONS:

A. FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INCURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1) THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS. REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED. REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY IS AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTIVITY (BA).

B. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING 1S FLOORED. UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAC 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECENVED ON THEIR FUNDING

DOCUMENT.

ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAC 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGB/RSS.

C. JCS EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE.

D. FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF GSD APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN BA 01, THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE



Logery Uols Yeeslos  vim
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS. USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED. REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN
COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES 18 AUTHORIZED.,

E. SPECIAL GUIDANCE 1S PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS,

F. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXXTMTRI75. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE.

G. FOREIGN MILITARY SLAES (FMS)-PROPER ACCOUNTING AND CODING ARE REQUIRED. ENSURE BOTH PROGRAM AND OBLIGATIONS ARE
REPORTED ACCURATELY WITH ANG ESP CODES.

H. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING 18 FLOORED.
I FLYING HOUR FUNDING 18 FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES.

4. ALL ESP CODED FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM
NGBIFMA.

K. DBMT (CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA

L FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED IN BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGEIFM AND
MUST BE LOADED IN BQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BAJ/AGIBAG PE EEIC  Local Use DIR AMOUNT QTY
01 011F 53119F ESP Code 35 D 8,900.00 0
01 o116 59220F ESP Code AL o -87,300.00 0
a1 O11R 52276F 53200 o 18,400.00 g
issuie to Project No.
WKVB152044-612-8172,Price Linda, CIV
01 O11R 52276F 53200 D 447.800.00 0
issue to Project No.
WKVB122005-612-8172, Price Linda GV
01 O11R 52278F 53200 o 7,100.00 o
Issue 1o Project
WKVYB14211 §~612~8’$?2 Price Linda, Cﬁf
01 011R 52276F 53200 D 25,500.00 o
issue to Pr No.
WBQQZ} -812-8172 Price Linda CIV
o1 O11R 52278F 53200 o 186,200.00 0
issue to Project No.
WKVB122005-612-8172 Price Linda CIV
o 0112 B5256F 57034 2] 800.00 4]

Appendix 22 Shorttall for
“i'mmmg»ﬁ’lzéﬁsg Salesman Kevin,ClV

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




Aok S eSS S e et

MISCELLANEQUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT

PAGE 1 of 2

ACOODUNTING CLASBIFICATION

*xx* SEE CONTINUATION PAGE, LEGACY LOA IS PROVIDED FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY.

ok ok de

DATE PREPARED

17-FEB-2016

DOCUMENT NUMBER

FOETCE6048MW0OL 00000

FBR PER DSR

Wwﬁmwzmm RATE POREIGN CURRENCY

lcong

PREPARED BY (Signature and title)
REYCROFT, HOLLY € MSGT_USAF
REQUESTOR

PMA, 723-7314

J//SIGNED*// 17-FEB-2016 APPROVED BY (Signature and title)

funds are available
PROETTA, JOHN T S8GT _USAF
CERTIFIER

FMA, 456-7460

04-MAR-2016 //DIGITALLY SIGNED*// I certify that

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

Delivery Info: DODFSRVCE

G001 FY 16 ENVIRONMENTAL AGREEMENT (APPENDIX 22) PAYROLL AND EMPLOYEE DEVELOPMENT

66,40000

0570003840000000016160 4 NA

DEAMSO000000000000000001262775

SFIS: 057000384000000001616D F41G3 376U1B 254.3101 01010000011% 999900.999961 OS05256F 201€ 387700 1030000008

66,400100

flegacy: 5763840 586 4163

376U18 01 5703A 55256F 387700 F87700

TRANSACTION RECORD

NAME OF CONTRACTOR/DEBTOR

IDOCUMENT ‘NUMBER {Contract/PR/PO/WO etc.)

POREIGN CURRENCY

US DOLLARS
DATE DESCRIPTION BID uoo/ BID AEU/
COMM C UFO o/D FCO

BID AEP/
U/F COLL

BID UNPAID
BE/R BALANCE

PATD

AF FORM 406, JUL 84 PREVIOUS EDITION IS OBSOLETE. REPLACES AF FORM 113, MAY 81, WHICH IS ORSOLETE.

*Created by DEAMS

— e —
Generated by XML Publisher




CONTINUATION PAGE

MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT

AF Form 406 DOCUMENT NUMBER ,
FOE7CEB048MWO1 00000 PAGE 2 of 2
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Line Item Total: S 66,400.00

Accounting Line Total:

$ 66,400.00




MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT

PAGE 10f 2

ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION

*xx> SBEE CONTINUATION PAGE, LEGACY LOA IS PROVIDED FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. #*%*

DATE PREPARED

09-0CT-2015

OCUMENT NUMBER

FOETCES282MW0L 00000

FSR PSR

DSR

EXCHANGE RATE POREIGN CURRENCY

jcope

PREPARED BY (Signature and title) //SIGNED*// 16-0CT-2015
REYCROFT, HOLLY M3GT USAF

REQUESTOR

FMA, 456-7314

funds are available
PROETTA, JOHN T S8GT_USAF
CERTIFIER

FMA, 456-7460

APPROVED BY (Signature and title) 20-0CT-2015 //DIGITALLY SIGNED*// I certify that

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

Delivery Info: DODFSETCE

0001 FY 16 ENVIRONMENTAL AGREEMENT (APPENDIX 22) PAYROLL AND EMPLOYEE DEVELOPMENT

15,500000

SFIS: 057000384000000001616D F41G3 376U18 254.3101 01010000011% 999900.999961 0505256F 2016 387700 1030000005
057000384000000001616D # NA DEAMS0000000000000000000893107

15,500000

Legacy: 5763840 586 41G3  376U18 01 5703A 55256F 387700 F87700
TRANSACTION RECORD
NAME OF CONTRACTOR/DEBTOR DOCUMENT NUMBER {Contract/FPR/PO/WO etc.)
US DOLLARS FOREIGN CURRENCY
DATE DESCRIPTION BID uoo/ BID AEU/ BID AEP/ BID UNPAID
" COMM C UFO 0/D FCO U/F COLL E/R BALANCE PAID
AF FORM 406, JUL 84 PREVIOUS EDITION IS OBSOLETE. REPLACES AF FORM 113, MAY 81, WHICH IS OBSOLETE. *Created by DEAMS Generated by XML Publisher




JCONTINUATION PAGE MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT

AF Form 408 DOCUMENT NUMBER
FYE7CE5282MW01 00000 PAGE 2 0f 2
DESCRIPTION AMOTNT

Line Item Total: $ 15,500.00

Accounting Line Total: S 15,500.00




MISCELLANEQOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT PAGE 1 of 2
ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION DATE PREPARED DOCUMENT NUMBER
xxxx SEE CONTINUATION PAGE. LEGACY LOA IS PROVIDED FOR INFORMATIONAL DPURPOSES ONLY. #*#%** 30~-AUG-2016 FOET7CES282MW01-01 00000
FER POSR IDER EXCHANGE RATE FOREIGN Qm%mmznxm
JODE

PREPARED BY (Signature and title) //SIGNED*// 30-AUG-2016 APPROVED BY (Signature and title) 01-SEP-2016 //DIGITALLY SIGNED*// 1 certify that
REYCROFT, HOLLY C MSGT USAF funds are available

REQUESTOR PROETTA, JOHN T SSGT_USAF

FMA, 723-7314 CERTIFIER

FMA, 456-7460
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
0001 FY 16 ENVIRONMENTAL AGREEMENT (APPENDIX 22) PAYROLL AND EMPLOYEE DEVELODMENT 5 500100
Delivery Info: DODFYETCE
SFIS: 057000384000000001616D F41G3 376U18 254.3101 010100000112 999900.999961 0505256F 2016 387700 1030000008 50000
057000384000000001616D # NA  DEAMS0000000000000000001950678
Legacy: 5763840 586 41G3 376ULB 01 5703A 55256F 387700 F87700
TRANSACTION RECORD
NAME OF CONTRACTOR/DERTOR IDOCUMENT NUMBER (Contract/PR/PO/WO etc.)
US DOLLARS FOREIGN CURRENCY
DATE DESCRIPTION BID uoo/ BID ARU/ BID ARP/ BID UNPAID
. COMM ¢ UFO o/D FCO U/F COLL B/R BALANCE PAID

AF FORM 406, JUL B4 PREVIOUS EDITION IS OBSOLETE. REPLACES AF FORM 113, MAY 81, WHICH IS OBSOLETE. *Created by DEAMS Generated by XML Publisher




CONTINUATION PAGE

MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT

AF Form 406 DOCUMENT NUMBER
FOE7CES5282MW01-01 00 PAGE 2 of 2
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

Line Item Total:

$ 500.00

Accounting Line Total:

§ 500.00




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-16

AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-16-2-1022

JUSTIFICATION: This modification is to reflect the funding provided FAD # 105

MOD Certified 9-1-2016

MOD# 2 - Travel expenses AS OF: 9/6/2016
CURRENT REVISED
VALIDATED ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES | FUNDING (AFP) (ALLOTMENT) CHANGE +/- | (ALLOTMENT)
GABRESKI CAPPED SALARY
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% | $ 50,600.00 50,500.00 50,500.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 28,357.00 28,142.00 28,142.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% $ 2.550.00 2,950.00 600.00 3,550.00
CPP $ 208.00 208.00 208.00
TOTAL FEDERAL S 81,715.00 | § 81,800.00 600.00 | § 82,400.00
KA 0.00
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $16,866.67 $16,833.33 0.00 $16,833.33
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $9.452.33 $9.380.67 0.00 $9,380.67
OTHER THAN PS 25% $850.00 $983.33 200.00 $1,183.33
[TOTAL STATE $27,169.00 $27,197.33 200.00 | $27,397.33

| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

DN: c=US, 0=U.5, Government, su=DoD, ou=PK|,

. tREUSAF, cn=JOHRSONBRIAN PATRICK 1024605147
T Date: 2016.09.06 11:20:04 -0400

Major Brian P. Johnson, Comptroller, NYANG

DATE:

9/6/2018

JOHNSON.BRIAN.PATRI sy sty ommsonsmmnramosasscstr
CK.1024605147

Note increase in Cap from GS8 Step5 to GS10 Step 10



Laghcy Code Vaeson  .om
. Page 1 of 2 Pages
Air National Guard Readiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED 8aY: ISSUED TO: DOCUMENT NUMBER: 93

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G6 DATE ISSUED: SEPTEMBER 6, 2018
Air National Guard Readiness Center 174th Fighter Wing ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 887100
3501 Fetcher Driva USPFO for New York REGISTER NUMBER: 1027374

330 Oid Niskayuna Road
Latham, NY 13211-7099

Joint Base Andrews, MD 20762 Doc ID # 010273740930
BA Approving Official:

Electronically Authsnticated AFML/
Luis F Maldonado, Major. USAF

L COL.USA. USP&FO-N

SYMBOL: 5783840 (58) Operation and Maintenance, Air National Guard (3W FY: 2018
SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of fumiw
BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED
LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT
DIRECT FUNDING
23,580,300.00 4,600.00 23,584,900.00

BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces

BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration and Servicewide Activities 17.700.00 17.700.00
TOTAL DIRECT 23,598,000.00 4,600.00 23,602,600.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 23,598,000.00 4,600.00 23,602.800.00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Previous Amount 5,271,400.00 8,930,400.00 8,703,100.00 693,100.00
Net Change 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,600.00
Revised Amount 5,271,400.00 8,930,400.00 8,703,100.00 697,700.00
Cumulative §,271,400.00 14,201,800.00 22,904,900.00 23,602,800.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS
Standard Remark Text

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/OR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS: .

A. FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INCURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1) THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS. REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED. REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY IS AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTIVITY (BA).

B. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING IS FLOORED. UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAC 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT.
ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAC 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGB/RSS.

C. JCS EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING I8 FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE.

D. FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF OSD APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN BA 01. THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE



Lagacy Dok Vertion .. u

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS. USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REGUIRED, REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN
COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES IS AUTHORIZED.

E. SPECIAL GUIDANCE IS PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS.

F. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXXTMITRITS. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE.

G. FOREIGN MILITARY SLAES (FMS)-PROPER ACCOUNTING AND CODING ARE REQUIRED. ENSURE BOTH PROGRAM AND OBLIGATIONS ARE
REPORTED ACCURATELY WITH ANG ESP CODES.

H. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING IS FLOORED.
I. FLYING HOUR FUNDING IS FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR. AND FLY SUPPLIES.

J. ALL ESP CODED FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURFOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM
NGB/FMA,

K. DSMT (CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA

L. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED IN BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND
MUST BE LOADED IN BQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BA/AG/SAG PE EEIC Local Use DIR AMOUNT QTY

01 0112 55256F §703A D 7.000.00 0
Environmental Appendix 22
shortfall-612-8009, Salesman,Kevin,CIV

01 0112 ’ 55256F D -2,400.00 0
Environmental Compliance EEIC
40924-612-7791.Jans, Nancy,CIV

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




000 %S94 Sd NYHL ¥3H10
82560652 § ﬁm.&w& SE€LL18Z 8| 82650'62 $ %G LI4INSE JONINS
ZLYPLOE S| 0wt gozevee S| ZLrvi'oe $ ] %52 AMVIVS - QILVOINYA| TYHaaad
: 0ES 8 LUV IS 034470 | HOOONYH
s $ |ddv
- $ | 000 = $ 0008 31VLS TV1O0L
s|o00 - $ |000S %S Sd NVHL M3IHLO
s|o00 - S |000S %SZ LI43NIE IONIMS
s|000 - $ 10008 %ST AHYIVS - 031vQITvA] 3iViS
000 il
$ | 000 S $ $ TvHa0d4 IVLi01
000 ddd
000 %S4 Sd NVHL H3HIO
000 %54 143N38 IONIA
000 %84 AHVIVS - QI LYQINYA] VYOS
ANVIVS O3d4V 0| YHYOVIN
¥ § |ddV
$| o000 $ 0008 A1V1S V101
sjooco - s (6008 %ST Sd NVHL ¥M3IHL0
s|ooo 2 $ {0008 %SZ Lid3N38 IONIMY
s|o00 - $ |000% %S AMYIVS - G3LVAINVYA| 31vis
000 i
s | 000 S $ $ vH3034 V104
000 d4dd
000 %51 Sd NvHL ¥3H10
000 %S4 Li43NIE IONINS
000 %GL AUYIVS - Q31VOIIVA| TvH3a34
AMVIVS 034470 IS3HEaYD
(AININLOTIV)| ~f+ JONVHD (IN3WLOTIV) (ddv) S3HOOALYI ONIAONNS | NOWLYDOT
NOLLYVDOTTY | NOLLYDOTIV LNIHHND | ONIONNS Q3LVAITVA
Qg3siazy
S10Z/46 40 SV £ oow

ZZ01-2-91-DdZIEM HIEWNN LOVHINOD

INIWIOVNYIN AVHOOUC TVINIWNOHIANS 3SVE Uiy

94-Ad QUVNO HIv
HOd4 SINIWIHINDIY NOILYDIIAIAOW




s - s " s - $ ddD
s : s “ S = s %SL Sd NVHL ¥3H10
SELLLSC S|oziseor S . H S %SL LI43N38 FONINS| TVH3Q34
GoZZvez S|o8zZriBL S = S = $| %SLAMYIVS - Q3LVAINYAFISYE TV)
. $ S B s g S ANYIVE 034470 0L ONVHD
- $ |ddv
E $ | 000 . § (0008 31V1S Wi0L
- $|000 $ |o0o0s %52 Sd NYHL H3HL10
- S| 000 $ |000S %SZ LIJIN3B 3ONIY4|
- s|o000 s |0 0S %ST AMYIVS - Q3LVAINVA| 3Lvis
000 i
- $ | 000 % S . $ VY3034 V1oL
000 ddd
000 8L Sd NVMHL H3MIL0
000 9L 1i43N3E IONINS
000 %52 AHVIVS - QILVANvYA] TVHBE033
AHVIVS O3ddVD| LAYM3IS
= $ |ddv
$ | 000 $ |00°08 ALvis Wviol
N s|o00 S |000S PGZ Sd NYHL ¥3H10
N s|o00 § |00'08 %82 LI43N3E IONIYS
s|o00 £ (0008 %82 AMVIVS - Q3LVOAIvA| FLVIS
000 Wi
- $ | 000 . s - $ TVHIA34 IVL0L
000 dd
000 %SGL Sd NYHL ¥3HLO
oo %S¢ LIF3NI8 3ONIYA
000 Y51 AUVYIVS - QILVYCIIVA] TvH303d
; INOLLYULS
00°005'8Y $ |ddv
19°990'9 | DO'00O'EL 19°990'C $ |29'990'918 31V1S i0L
s|000 . S |o00S %GZ Sd NYHL ¥IHLO
SrZ6s e S| 0r 2569 Soove | S |S¥ 265'8S %52 LI43N39 3ONIYS
ZZyive S| 09Lv00 Z299Zr | S |ZZviv'is %SC AdVYIVS - QALVQIIVA| FLViS
000 i
00°005'SS $§ | 00°000'L 00°00S '8y $ | 00°005'SS s IVH3034 V101
00'00¢ $| 000 00'00¢ S | 00°00€ $ ddd




i i,

.Sm>w_ 13m0t e 0) %Emmw.mn.mgccms mwwbxvzwmmcw%xw:
Y7

ook

“Il

2

,

IS

@ﬁ i

d
7/

aeg/ainjeudis Jafeuey wesSouy

‘(siuswnoop Buipuny
yoeye sses|d) sjuaswnoop Buipun 4 jeiepa 4 paaoidde yum asuepiodde ut epew ase sabueyo jje
pue Auy 1991102 pue anJ) 818 SAOGE UMOYS suaunsnipe ayl jey) Aiuao | Buipuny spend st g1

“Ad 40 3SOdHNd IH.L HO4 %43 INIWLOTIY 8PPY NOILYDIHIGOW SIHL ‘NOILYDIHILSAP

19'99)'9) $ V1S vi0L
00'005'8¥ $ 034 V1oL
p $| 000 00'0% 0008 TVLOL WYHOOMd|
S $ | 000 - $ [00'0$ 31VIiS V101
G, $ [o0'0S - $ |oo0s %S Sd NVHL ¥3HL0
- $ oo 0s - s (o0 0S %SZ LIJ3INIE IONINS
- $ [oo0s - s |oo0s ST AYYIVS - G3LVAINVA| 31vYis
S $ | 000 . $ |oo'0s Wil
00°00Z'8¥ $ |00°000'65S . $ [00'0% IVH3O34 Vi0L




AHUSTTONG TTHY Ag paaRIsusp SWYAQ Ag pejesians (LLETIOSEO S HOIHM '18 AV ‘€17 WHO4 4¥ SHOYIAEA CHLETOBHO SI NOLLIOH SOOIARNA P8 INL '90% WHOd av

gIivd HONWTYH BV 0D A7 004 a;/o CAn o WWNOD qIve
AIYAN ars Jamy arg pavice 4 arg Joon ardg NOTLA THO8HT R
ADNEMAND NOIHHOS SHYTION SN
(238 OM/0d/8d/30e23000) WHENON LNEWNOS00 HOLEHA/JOLOTAINGD 30 =N
JHOOHY NOILDVYSNYNL
00LLB4 00LL8E AYSTSS WEOLS IO BIPPLY  99TH 98¢ 0P8E9LY Anebof
697956 T000000000000000000SWYH YN % O9T9T00000000%8E000LG0
00To "L S1000000E0T 00LLBE 9T0Z J9STS0S0 T96666 006666 ZITOO0O00TOTO TOTE ¥S7 BIPPLE 9D A9TI8T00000000P8E000LSED *8TAS
ADEDEAAOU oFul Axsatrsg
PCTE-0TTICT AN 'WeyleT J00Td UIv AGNW p¥ eundeysiy ofe
00lono "4 s BATRITY TSARN pue %Mmuﬂ,ﬁﬂz 30 UOTSTIATO 9ANHE BpoD 9bel (HOW burpung Aeg AOPUSA  “(HON TRIUSWUOITAUN 1000
THOOWY NOT LA THoSHA
PIVPZ-£%2 W4
_ AATATLAAD) 8Y9Z-€PE TMEHED/8HD
AYSN LOSS T HdVW ¥EMDVEEY N JOLSENDHY
, STdeITeAR BIR SpUN}] AVS0 AID 8§ WIINYG aHNNIY
IRYD AZTRa80 1/ «QHENDIS ATIYLIDIA// 3102~dHS-60 (873737 pur sanieubls) Ad CHACHAAY PL0Z-dd8-10 //xQUNDIS// (87313 pue sanieubrs) Ag quuvasyd
00|
FONSEHND NOTIE0L ALY EONYHOXH " UG WG
DOD00 Z0-TOMHEETSHD D6 9102 -dNS-T10 *xxx TAING SESCAANG TYNOIIVWHOANI 404 UHAIACHA ST WO TS THOVA NOIIVANIINOD HH98 sxew
¢ AHEWON LN 0] AEdvdENd 3Ivd NOTI¥ITATSSYID BNIINAOIOY

240 | 35Vd LNIHNOO0T INAWISYNIWIHY/NOILVOITEO SAOINVTITIHOSIH




Q0000 L &

TTRIOL BUTT BUTIUNCODY

00 oDn L %
LAWY

FTRI0L wenl sur

240 Z 39vd

NOILJI¥OSHQ

00 20-LOMINZ6ZS30ED6
HIEANN INIWNNDOY]

90p Wwio4 Jy

LNEWHSHOEGWIEY /NOILIYDITE0 SNOANYITIDS TR

HOYd ZOC‘{DZ“FZOQ—




